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H O L I D A Y  

S C H E D U L E  

 Good Friday 4/10/20 

 Memorial Day 

5/25/20 

 Independence Day 

7/3/20 

 Labor Day 9/7/20 

 Columbus Day 

10/12/20 

 Veterans Day 

11/11/20 

 Thanksgiving 11/26 

&11/27/20 

 Christmas 12/24 

&12/25/20 

 New Year’s Day 

1/1/21 

 

R E S O U R C E  F A M I L Y  N E W S L E T T E R  

March 10, 2020 

"I've learned that people will 

forget what you said,  

people will forget what you did,  

but people will never forget 

how you made them feel" 

 

-  Maya Angelou  
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T A X  T I M E !  

Here is a brief list of the 
main things you need to 
know about your resource 
parent pay and your taxes; 

1. Most resource parents 
will not receive a 1099 form 
because resource parent 
pay is generally exempt 
from federal income 
tax.  Some types of respite 
may be the exception to 
this rule.  You should have 
received a 1099 in January, 
if you were to get one.   

2. You will not receive a 
difficulty of care letter be-
cause difficulty of care certi-
fication is no longer needed 
to support the federal in-
come tax exemption.  

3. Foster parent pay is not 
taxable when paid by a 
qualified foster care place-
ment agency for the care of 
qualified foster individuals. 
Family Care Services is a 
qualified placement agency 
and most of the clients we 
serve are qualified foster 
individuals; therefore, the 
income paid to resource 

parents is generally not 
taxable for federal income 
tax and should not be in-
cluded in your federal re-
turn. 

4.  You may qualify for tax 
exemptions or credits be-
cause of your foster chil-
dren. Please consult with a 
tax professional to deter-
mine if you qualify for any 
of these exemptions or 
credits. 

5. We do not report re-
source parent pay to state 
or local tax authorities. 

6. If you have questions 
about your resource parent 
income, please call Charlie 
at ext 122.  

Matt Carr is our new staff 
member!  He is our facili-
ty maintenance manager. 



Total training hours should be com-
pleted by 10/31/2020.  Your client su-
pervisor can provide outside training 
resources.  

Free Training: The HCQU continues to 
provide monthly training opportunities 
at the MH/IDD/EI Building on Franklin 
Farm Lane, Chambersburg.  Training is 
available from 10 am-12 pm.   

A wide selection of HCQU topics are 
available online at  http://www.south 
centralpa-hcqu.org/Trainings/
trainings.htm.  Talk with your client 
supervisor  for training details. 

T R A I N I N G  

C O N T A C T  L I S T  F O R  F C S  S T A F F  
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R E S O U R C E  F A M I L Y  N E W S L E T T E R  

Name Ext. E-mail address Name Ext. E-mail address 

Andrea Adams 209 aadams@familycareservices.org  Kristina Weaver 213 kweaver@familycareservices.org  

Angela Ciccarelli 163 aciccarelli@familycareservices.org Leilanie Brady 130 lbrady@familycareservices.org  

Ashley Bale 145 abale@familycareservices.org Matthew Carr  mcarr@familycareservices.org 

Charlie Ruthrauff 122 cruthrauff@familycareservices.org Melvena Knight 205 mknight@familycareservices.org  

Devon Kline 137 dkline@familycareservices.org   Nathan Sullivan 203 nsullivan@familycareservices.org 

Iratze Garrity 215 igarrity@familycareservices.org Pam Dice 124 pdice@familycareservices.org 

Jessica Briggs 129 jbriggs@familycareservices.org Pauline Ruthrauff 123 pruthrauff@familycareservices.org 

Jessica Coons 132 jcoons@familycareservices.org Rachel Shreve 143 rshreve@familycareservices.org 

John Fisher 111 jfisher@familycareservices.org Rebekah Mowen 139 rmowen@familycareservices.org 

Kara Shipp 210 kshipp@familycareservices.org  Sierra Loski 141 sloski@familycareservices.org  

Kelly Kline 134 kkline@familycareservices.org Tabitha Curtis 206 tcurtis@familycareservices.org 

Kristen Fisher 211 kfisher@familycareservices.org Tony Fisher 200 tfisher@familycareservices.org 

HCQU Training Topics: 

3/20 Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder  

4/17 The Urinary System  

5/8 Sexuality and Sexual Expression 
in Individuals with Developmental 
Disabilities  

6/19 Routine Health Screening for 
Individuals with Developmental Disa-
bilities  

Celebration Corner! 

The following families celebrate their 
anniversary with FCS this month. 

Congratulations to: 

Filomena & Frank Caretti for 22 
years! 

Pam & Rich Piper  for  8 years! 

Jewel & Charles Rosenberry for 4 
years! 

Denise & Justin Sites for 1 year! 

Cheryl Spoonhour for 1 year! 

Sharon & Wayne Swope for 2 years! 

Donald Zeek for 4 years! 
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